From: Official Information

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May 2019 10:53 AM

To: Il @taxpayers.org.nz'

Subject: LGOIMA response - Mayor's expenditure
Attachments: Final Mayors Expenses.xIsx

Importance: High

pear N

Thank you for your email, received on April 26 2019 requesting information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA).

Please find attached an Excel spreadsheet showing all transactions from the Mayor’s office. Please note the Mayor herself doesn’t have a card and has made no expense claims, and that a number of the
expenses may be attributed to the wider functions of the Mayor and Councillors as civic leaders of the city.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review our decision. Complaints can be sent by email to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz, by fax to (04) 471 2254, or by post to The
Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Please note: our LGOIMA responses may be published on the Christchurch City Council website a month after they have been responded to, with requesters’ personal details withheld. If you have any
concerns about this please contact the Official Information team on officialinformation@ccc.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely,

Ana Macadie

Information Advisor

Office of the Chief Executive
Christchurch City Council

53 Hereford Street, Christchurch 8011

Christchurch

Please consider the environment before printing this email Cltv Council @+


mailto:info@ombudsman.parliament.nz
mailto:officialinformation@ccc.govt.nz

Date
1-Nov-16
1-Nov-16
1-Nov-16

7-Nov-16 EXCI Civic & International Relations

9-Nov-16
9-Nov-16
9-Nov-16
10-Nov-16

27-Nov-16 EXCI Civic & International Relations

29-Nov-16
29-Nov-16
1-Dec-16
1-Dec-16

14-Dec-16 EXCI Civic & International Relations

19-Dec-16
11-Jan-17

2-Feb-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

7-Feb-17
10-Feb-17
8-Mar-17

11-Mar-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

29-Mar-17
4-Apr-17
5-Apr-17
5-Apr-17
18-Apr-17
18-Apr-17
5-May-17
9-May-17
9-May-17

10-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
16-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
17-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
18-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

19-May-17
19-May-17

26-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
26-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
27-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
30-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
30-May-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

31-May-17

Department

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office

Vendor

New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Whitcoulls Sth City 95
Countdown

New World South City
Registry Cashiers
Sushi Time Southcity
Relish Catering
Countdown
Ballantynes

French Bakery Limited
New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Windsor Gallery
Countdown

New World South City
Central City Flowers
New World South City
New World South City
The Kitchen Cafe
Countdown

New World South City
The Kitchen Cafe
Briscoes Chch Salisbury
Briscoes Chch Salisbury
New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Aromaunga Baxter Flowers
New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Madinz NZ Catalogue
Time Mobile Eastgate
Simply NZ Bnz Centre
Roberts And Forsyth Ltd
New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Studio Sixty Seven 09
Simply NZ Bnz Centre
Countdown
Countdown

Kelly Engravers
Harbour View Motel

Description

Direction setting morning tea and lunch

Direction setting morning tea and lunch

required for Mayor's Office

Biscuits for the Dutch Business Delegation visit on 8 November.

Direction setting morning tea and lunch

Water forum

Direction Setting Lunch

Te Waihora Morning tea

Biscuits for sister city meetings

Christmas lights for Mayor's Office Tree

Share a piece of Christmas Cake with the CE and Mayor

Lunch for Andrew Little

Lunch for Andrew Little and his team

Framed photo of Lyttelton Harbour as gift Mayor presented to Korean icebreaker Araon 14.12.16
Morning tea

Morning tea supplies

A flower for the Mayor to take to the Queen's Honor Medal presentation ceremony for Mr Charles Shadb *
Morning Tea for Annual Plan Work shop

Afternoon tea for NZ Initiative

Morning tea for Mahaanui Runanga 35 Years storm water Consent

4 packets of biscuits for Sister City committee meetings

Morning tea for briefing days

Morning tea for Runanga Stormwater Consent meeting

Small milk jugs for Mayor Office

Water glasses, mugs, jugs for office/meeting use

Lunch for workshop Community out comes and confirm strategic Direction

Lunch for workshop Community out comes and confirm strategic Direction
Wreath for Mayor to lay at National Nurses Day

Councillor briefing lunch

Council Briefing lunch

A gift (wooden framed bone carving) for Mayoral visit to Korea in June, and other gift items for cor *
Cleaning of Mayor's Office's 2 table cloths used for the Camellia Room civic event
wrapping for Korea trip gifts May 2017 - Busan and KOPRI

Kina design brooches and pendants for corporate gifts (for Mayor's Korea trip in June 2017)
Lunch meeting for Cost Share Refresh

Lunch meeting for Cost Share Refresh

10 Paua business card folders for Mayoral visit to Korea June 2017

3 Maori motif ceramic statue for Mayoral Korea visit June 2017

7 packets of biscuits for upcoming sister city and international visit meetings

3 bags of Pascall lollies for Mayoral visit to Korea June 2017

A plaque for the gift to Busan Korea

Room for Lianne Dalziel in Timaru for Mayoral Forum

Amount

$160.00
$61.50
$29.98
$15.00
$205.69
$702.65
$81.80
$351.90
$8.00
$154.80
$436.80
$162.91
$48.60
$120.00
$10.00
$80.23
$60.00
$82.19
$46.45
$90.00
$10.00
$81.00
$99.00
$7.98
$103.30
$155.20
$62.70
$115.00
$265.78
$77.30
$445.63
$20.00
$14.90
$91.00
$47.70
$17.40
$261.00
$44.70
$14.69
$4.50
$95.22
$150.00



8-Jun-17
21-Jun-17
21-Jun-17
1-Jul-17

1-Jul-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

21-lul-17
14-Aug-17

14-Aug-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
20-Aug-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

23-Aug-17
31-Aug-17
4-Sep-17

4-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

14-Sep-17
15-Sep-17

19-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
19-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
20-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
21-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
22-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

22-Sep-17

24-Sep-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

27-Sep-17

2-Oct-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

5-Oct-17

10-Oct-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
12-Oct-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations
12-Oct-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

15-Oct-17
17-Oct-17
17-Oct-17
17-Oct-17
17-Oct-17
17-Oct-17
17-Oct-17
18-Oct-17
18-Oct-17
18-Oct-17
19-Oct-17
19-Oct-17
19-Oct-17
22-Oct-17
23-Oct-17

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

New World South City
New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Briscoes Hornby
Countdown

Fishpond Co NZ

New World South City
Boulevard Cafe & Bar
Countdown

Relish Catering

The Sauce Kitchen Ltd
New World South City

Aromaunga Baxter Flowers

Relish Catering

New World South City
Suburban Taxi 131008
Www.Ingogo
Restaurant Orana
Treasury 1860

Skycity Adelaide
Relish Catering

Taxi Epay Australia
The Sauce Kitchen Ltd
Court Florist

Relish Catering
Ballantynes

Wsl Eastgate
Woodcraft Gallery
Lax Airp Bgrill By Boa
Parsley And Sage
Relish Catering

Pdx Airport Parking
Vovito

La Provence Airport
Executive Hotel Pacific
Chevron 0203556

Parkng Mgmt Co 0610130a

Roses Deli

Diamond Parking A402
003 Ivars Salmon
Hotel Modera

Shell Oil 57444008601
Subway 00470138

Morning tea supplies

Lunch for Mayor's and Councillors for all Canterbury regions hosted by ChCh Mayor and Councillors
Lunch for Mayor's and Councillors for all Canterbury regions hosted by ChCh Mayor and Councillors
Two coffee plungers for use in the Mayor's lounge

Biscuits for sister city related meetings

2 Books

Office morning tea supplies and nibbles for after External Advisory Group Meeting

Catering for Support for Kids Tohoku Japan group courtesy call on Mayor, 14 August 2017

Biscuits for sister city meetings

Mayor's External Advisory Committee lunch

Mayor's office team building day

Lunch provided for external advisory group

A wreath for the Mayor to be laid at the Fire Fighters' Memorial event on 11 September

External advisory group Lunch

Office morning tea supplies

Mayoral visit to Adelaide Taxi for the Mayoral delegation between Adelaide Airport and the city cent *

Mayoral visit to Adelaide Taxi for the Mayoral delegation in Adelaide

Mayoral visit to Adelaide meal for Mayoral delegation - the Mayor, Cr David East and CCC staff Linda *
Mayoral visit to Adelaide dinner for Mayoral delegation - the Mayor and Linda Civic and Int'l Relations Coordinator
Mayoral visit to Adelaide lunch for Mayoral delegation - Mayor, Cr East, Linda Civic and Int'l Relations Coordinator, Sisti

Lunch for External Advisory Committee
Mayoral visit to Adelaide Taxi for Mayoral Delegation to Adelaide Airport
Mayor and Councillors off site team building day Lunch

A green wreath for the Mayor to lay at the Antarctic Season Opening Church Service on Sunday 8 Octob *

External advisory Group lunch

2 gift boxes for the civic gifts to take to Seattle

4 clear files for the Mayor's Seattle visit (urgently required)

10 wood crafts for the Mayor's Seattle visit gifts

Meal at Los Angels Airport - Mayoral trip to US

Meeting for Multi Use Arena nibbles

Lunch for External Advisory Group

Airport parking at Portland Airport US - Mayoral trip to US

A meal at the accommodation in Seattle during the Mayoral sister city trip to US

Meal at the airport in Portland during the Mayoral trip to USA

Expenses (parking, laundry) at Executive Hotel Pacific Seattle stayed 15-16 October as a part of May *
Petrol for the rental car in Seattle during the Mayoral sister city trip to Seattle

Parking in Portland - Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland US

Meal in Portland, US - as a part of Mayoral visit to USA

Parking in Portland - Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland US

Dinner (and tip) with 2 Seattle Council personnel - Mayoral trip to sister city Seattle

Expenses at the Hotel Modera in Portland as a part of the Mayoral trip to sister city Seattle and Po *
Petrol for rental car - Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland US

Meals for Ariana Chief of Staff and the Mayor at Subway during the Mayoral trip to US

$45.82
$277.99
$88.20
$79.98
$8.00
$177.98
$89.22
$49.50
$9.78
$282.04
$255.60
$43.69
$130.00
$282.04
$50.96
$44.51
$13.33
$201.31
$107.36
$162.04
$228.86
$31.34
$357.10
$45.00
$228.86
$19.00
$33.96
$100.00
$42.13
$258.18
$269.68
$8.59
$16.08
$14.58
$183.41
$41.94
$13.13
$11.20
$17.89
$274.86
$294.48
$59.02
$12.31



24-Oct-17
25-Oct-17
25-Oct-17
25-Oct-17
26-Oct-17
27-Oct-17
31-Oct-17

2-Nov-17

6-Nov-17

16-Nov-17 EXCI Civic & International Relations

20-Nov-17
20-Nov-17
21-Nov-17
29-Nov-17
6-Dec-17
7-Dec-17
7-Dec-17
12-Dec-17
14-Dec-17
16-Jan-18
30-Jan-18
14-Feb-18
17-Feb-18
22-Feb-18
23-Feb-18
28-Feb-18
2-Mar-18
2-Mar-18
26-Mar-18
13-Apr-18

16-Apr-18 EXCI Civic & International Relations
19-Apr-18 EXCI Civic & International Relations

11-May-18
1-Jun-18
7-Jun-18
7-Jun-18

8-Jun-18 EXCI Civic & International Relations

12-Jul-18
20-Aug-18
23-Aug-18
23-Aug-18
23-Aug-18
27-Aug-18

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

Blue C Sushi
Uniguest Inc - Usd

Alaska Air 0272154824062

Hyatt Hotels Seattle
Moorhouse Godfreys
Ace Parking Lot 4115

Aromaunga Baxter Flowers

New World St Martins
San Francisco Ap Cart
Rainey Designs Limited
Freshchoice City Mkt
Freshchoice City Mkt
Relish Catering

Relish Catering
Freshchoice City Mkt
Twl 175 South City
New World South City
French Bakery Limited
Relish Catering
Briscoes Chch Salisbury
Relish Catering

New World South City

Aromaunga Baxter Flowers

Freshchoice City Mkt
Relish Catering

Relish Catering

New World South City
New World South City
New World South City
New World South City
Flowers On Cashmere
Flowers On Cashmere
New World South City
New World South City
New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Wsl South City

New World South City
Freshchoice City Mkt
New World South City
Freshchoice City Mkt
Sushi Time Southcity
The Kitchen Cafe

Meal in Seattle- Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland

Car parking for ENGEO meeting in San Francisco - Mayoral trip to US
Alaskan Airline extra luggage cost - extra suitcase for gifts, Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland *
Parking and tax at Grand Hyatt Seattle 19 - 25 October 2017 as a part of the Mayoral sister city tri *
Stickvac for use in Mayor's Lounge

Car parking in San Francisco - Mayoral trip to US

Wreath for DM Andrew Turner for Canterbury Pilgrims and Early Settler
Nibbles after Councill Meeting

Luggage cart hire in San Francisco Airport during the Mayoral trip to US
10 brooches to be used as corporate gifts (3 used for the Mayor's trip to Seattle)
Vegetarian option for Mayor Councillors ELT briefing day

Lunch for Councillors Mayor and ELT

Lunch provided for EAG committee

EAG committee Lunch

Lunch provided for briefing day

Command Hocks

Morning tea supplies for Briefing days

Christmas morning tea

EAG meeting lunch

Wine glasses to be kept in Mayor's Office

Lunch provided for EAG committee meeting

Morning tea for Prime Ministers Visit

Flowers for Prime Ministers Visit

Strategy working day lunch 16 January

EAG final lunch meeting for 2017

EAG lunch

Office morning tea supplies

Afternoon tea supplies for staff member who has been her 3.5 years
Lunch for Minister Faafoi and office morning tea supplies

Lunch for Min Twyford

A wreath for the Mayor to lay at 2018 ANZAC Day Dawn Service

A wreath for the Mayor and flower arrangements to be displayed at the Transitional Cathedral for ANZ *

Morning and afternoon tea supplies

Morning and afternoon tea supplies during LTP workshops

ELT lunch meeting

LTP lunch meeting

2 white marker for the SOFIA Mayoral Welcome function name badge on 10 June 2018
Supplies for morning tea for Mayor and Councillors and lunch for Min Woods visit

Xtra $1 from invoice 1263

Lunch for Mayor and Councillors plus Mayor and Councillors from Selwyn District Council

Lunch for Councillors plus Mayor and Councillors from Selwyn District Council minus $1.00 which will *

Lunch for Councillors plus Mayor and Councillors from Selwyn
Official morning tea welcome to Hila Oren

$66.91
$11.40
$432.00
$493.91
$149.00
$24.00
$130.00
$41.12
$7.43
$345.00
$40.92
$175.87
$186.99
$222.54
$225.00
$14.00
$190.20
$26.10
$297.86
$41.97
$254.84
$47.69
$200.00
$141.26
$245.76
$471.17
$49.78
$78.33
$114.79
$19.93
$180.00
$267.00
$40.84
$155.37
$61.39
$85.50
$15.98
$128.82
$1.00
$39.61
$125.76
$71.00
$45.00



28-Aug-18 EXCI Civic & International Relations

31-Aug-18
3-Sep-18
3-Sep-18
3-Sep-18

10-Sep-18 EXCI Civic & International Relations

28-Sep-18
10-Oct-18
14-Nov-18
21-Nov-18
1-Dec-18
13-Dec-18
16-Jan-19
16-Jan-19
24-Jan-19
24-Jan-19
24-Jan-19
24-Jan-19
5-Feb-19
14-Feb-19
14-Feb-19

26-Feb-19 EXCI Civic & International Relations

26-Feb-19
4-Mar-19
4-Mar-19
6-Mar-19
6-Mar-19
6-Mar-19
11-Mar-19
11-Mar-19
19-Mar-19
28-Mar-19

2-Apr-19 EXCI Civic & International Relations

2-Apr-19
15-Apr-19
23-Apr-19

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

EXCI Civic & International Relations

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office
MOMO Mayors Office

Mayors For Peace
Fiddlesticks

New World South City
Freshchoice City Mkt

Sushi Time Southcity
Aromaunga Baxter Flowers
Freshchoice City Mkt

New World South City
Aromaunga Baxter Flowers
New World South City
Aromaunga Baxter Flowers
New World South City
Freshchoice City Mkt
Freshchoice City Mkt

New World South City
New World South City
Freshchoice City Mkt

Sushi Time Southcity
Relish Catering

New World South City
Sushi Time Southcity
Aromaunga Baxter Flowers
Freshchoice City Mkt
Relish Catering

Relish Catering

Briscoes Chch Salisbury
Spotlight Stores NZ Ltd
Price Wise Limited
Spotlight Stores NZ Ltd
Spotlight Stores NZ Ltd
Aromaunga Baxter Flowers
Freshchoice City Mkt
Mayors For Peace

New World South City
Lincraft NZ Limited

New World South City

Mayors for Peace Membership Fee for 2017 and 2018 - Christchurch City is a member of Mayors for Peac *
Farewell for B Mills who has been here 11 years

Lunch for workshop with Lauri Johnson

Workshop lunch with Lauri Johnson

Lunch provided for workshop with Lauri Johnson

A wreath for the Mayor to lay at the 9-11 Firefighters Memorial Service on 11 September
Catering for Councillors lunch

Morning tea supplies for meetings

Wreath for Canterbury Pilgrims and Early Settlers

Morning tea supplies for Councillors and Mayor plus nibbles for ECAN after meeting event 23 Nov
A flower arrangement and delivery for the CIR Mayoral End of Year Thank You Reception on 5 December *
Christmas morning tea for Councillors

Councillors Lunch 17 April 2018

Councillor Lunch 10 April 2018

Councillors Lunch with Min Woods

Morning tea supplies for Elected members

Councillors lunch with Min Woods

Councillors Lunch with Min Woods

Morning tea for Councillors accounting training session

Office morning tea supplies and working lunch for Performance and Employment Committee
Working lunch for performance and employment committee

A wreath and a small posy for the Mayor to lay at the 2019 EQ Memorial Service events on 22 February *
Sustainability meeting with Vicki Buck and invited guests

Lunch provided for invited guests with Saddie Morgan

CIR with Sam Johnson Maya from Hawaii and invited guests

Material for repair to Mayoral Chains box

Materials for repairs to Mayoral Chains box

Padlocks for Mayoral Chains box

Fabric to repair Mayoral Chains box

Fabric to repair Mayoral Chains box

Flowers for Mayor's Lounge for PM visit

Lunch with Minister Woods Councillors and ELT

Mayors For Peace annual membership fee for 2019

Morning tea supplies

Black ribbon to secure gown for graduation

Office morning tea supplies

$55.97
$309.00
$18.02
$82.50
$82.40
$115.00
$61.29
$74.88
$130.00
$129.99
$120.00
$29.16
$89.88
$203.31
$27.39
$79.87
$127.00
$82.00
$112.70
$60.21
$18.60
$210.00
$243.00
$500.26
$599.61
$6.99
$11.55
$19.00
$8.00
$8.35
$60.00
$247.80
$27.30
$69.81
$6.98
$49.91




Sheet1

		Date		Department		Vendor		Description		Amount

		1-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Direction setting morning tea and lunch		$160.00

		1-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Direction setting morning tea and lunch		$61.50

		1-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Whitcoulls Sth City 95		required for Mayor's Office		$29.98

		7-Nov-16		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		Biscuits for the Dutch Business Delegation visit on 8 November.		$15.00

		9-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Direction setting morning tea and lunch		$205.69

		9-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Registry Cashiers		Water forum		$702.65

		9-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Direction Setting Lunch		$81.80

		10-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Te Waihora Morning tea		$351.90

		27-Nov-16		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		Biscuits for sister city meetings		$8.00

		29-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Ballantynes		Christmas lights for Mayor's Office Tree		$154.80

		29-Nov-16		MOMO Mayors Office		French Bakery Limited		Share a piece of Christmas Cake with the CE and Mayor		$436.80

		1-Dec-16		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for Andrew Little		$162.91

		1-Dec-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Lunch for Andrew Little and his team		$48.60

		14-Dec-16		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Windsor Gallery		Framed photo of Lyttelton Harbour as gift Mayor presented to Korean icebreaker Araon 14.12.16		$120.00

		19-Dec-16		MOMO Mayors Office		Countdown		Morning tea		$10.00

		11-Jan-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies		$80.23

		2-Feb-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Central City Flowers		A flower for the Mayor to take to the Queen's Honor Medal presentation ceremony for Mr Charles Shadb *		$60.00

		7-Feb-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning Tea for Annual Plan Work shop		$82.19

		10-Feb-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Afternoon tea for NZ Initiative		$46.45

		8-Mar-17		MOMO Mayors Office		The Kitchen Cafe		Morning tea for Mahaanui Runanga 35 Years storm water Consent		$90.00

		11-Mar-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		4 packets of biscuits for Sister City committee meetings		$10.00

		29-Mar-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea for briefing days		$81.00

		4-Apr-17		MOMO Mayors Office		The Kitchen Cafe		Morning tea for Runanga Stormwater Consent meeting		$99.00

		5-Apr-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Briscoes Chch Salisbury		Small milk jugs for Mayor Office		$7.98

		5-Apr-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Briscoes Chch Salisbury		Water glasses, mugs, jugs for office/meeting use		$103.30

		18-Apr-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for workshop Community out comes and confirm strategic Direction		$155.20

		18-Apr-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Lunch for workshop Community out comes and confirm strategic Direction		$62.70

		5-May-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		Wreath for Mayor to lay at National Nurses Day		$115.00

		9-May-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Councillor briefing lunch		$265.78

		9-May-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Council Briefing lunch		$77.30

		10-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Madinz NZ Catalogue		A gift (wooden framed bone carving) for Mayoral visit to Korea in June, and other gift items for cor *		$445.63

		16-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Time Mobile Eastgate		Cleaning of Mayor's Office's 2 table cloths used for the Camellia Room civic event		$20.00

		17-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Simply NZ Bnz Centre		wrapping for Korea trip gifts May 2017 - Busan and KOPRI		$14.90

		18-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Roberts And Forsyth Ltd		Kina design brooches and pendants for corporate gifts (for Mayor's Korea trip in June 2017)		$91.00

		19-May-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch meeting for Cost Share Refresh		$47.70

		19-May-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Lunch meeting for Cost Share Refresh		$17.40

		26-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Studio Sixty Seven 09		10 Paua business card folders for Mayoral visit to Korea June 2017		$261.00

		26-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Simply NZ Bnz Centre		3 Maori motif ceramic statue for Mayoral Korea visit June 2017		$44.70

		27-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		7 packets of biscuits for upcoming sister city and international visit meetings		$14.69

		30-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		3 bags of Pascall lollies for Mayoral visit to Korea June 2017		$4.50

		30-May-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Kelly Engravers		A plaque for the gift to Busan Korea		$95.22

		31-May-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Harbour View Motel		Room for Lianne Dalziel in Timaru for Mayoral Forum		$150.00

		8-Jun-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies		$45.82

		21-Jun-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for Mayor's and Councillors for all Canterbury regions hosted by ChCh Mayor and Councillors		$277.99

		21-Jun-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Lunch for Mayor's and Councillors for all Canterbury regions hosted by ChCh Mayor and Councillors		$88.20

		1-Jul-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Briscoes Hornby		Two coffee plungers for use in the Mayor's lounge		$79.98

		1-Jul-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		Biscuits for sister city related meetings		$8.00

		21-Jul-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Fishpond Co NZ		2 Books		$177.98

		14-Aug-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Office morning tea supplies and nibbles for after External Advisory Group Meeting		$89.22

		14-Aug-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Boulevard Cafe & Bar		Catering for Support for Kids Tohoku Japan group courtesy call on Mayor, 14 August 2017		$49.50

		20-Aug-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Countdown		Biscuits for sister city meetings		$9.78

		23-Aug-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Mayor's External Advisory Committee lunch		$282.04

		31-Aug-17		MOMO Mayors Office		The Sauce Kitchen Ltd		Mayor's office team building day		$255.60

		4-Sep-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch provided for external advisory group		$43.69

		4-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		A wreath for the Mayor to be laid at the Fire Fighters' Memorial event on 11 September		$130.00

		14-Sep-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		External advisory group Lunch		$282.04

		15-Sep-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Office morning tea supplies		$50.96

		19-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Suburban Taxi 131008		Mayoral visit to Adelaide Taxi for the Mayoral delegation between Adelaide Airport and the city cent *		$44.51

		19-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Www.Ingogo		Mayoral visit to Adelaide Taxi for the Mayoral delegation in Adelaide		$13.33

		20-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Restaurant Orana		Mayoral visit to Adelaide meal for Mayoral delegation - the Mayor, Cr David East and CCC staff Linda *		$201.31

		21-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Treasury 1860		Mayoral visit to Adelaide dinner for Mayoral delegation - the Mayor and Linda Civic and Int'l Relations Coordinator		$107.36

		22-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Skycity Adelaide		Mayoral visit to Adelaide lunch for Mayoral delegation - Mayor, Cr East, Linda Civic and Int'l Relations Coordinator, Sister City *		$162.04

		22-Sep-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Lunch for External Advisory Committee		$228.86

		24-Sep-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Taxi Epay Australia		Mayoral visit to Adelaide Taxi for Mayoral Delegation to Adelaide Airport		$31.34

		27-Sep-17		MOMO Mayors Office		The Sauce Kitchen Ltd		Mayor and Councillors off site team building day Lunch		$357.10

		2-Oct-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Court Florist		A green wreath for the Mayor to lay at the Antarctic Season Opening Church Service on Sunday 8 Octob *		$45.00

		5-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		External advisory Group lunch		$228.86

		10-Oct-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Ballantynes		2 gift boxes for the civic gifts to take to Seattle		$19.00

		12-Oct-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Wsl Eastgate		4 clear files for the Mayor's Seattle visit (urgently required)		$33.96

		12-Oct-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Woodcraft Gallery		10 wood crafts for the Mayor's Seattle visit gifts		$100.00

		15-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Lax Airp Bgrill By Boa		Meal at Los Angels Airport - Mayoral trip to US		$42.13

		17-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Parsley And Sage		Meeting for Multi Use Arena nibbles		$258.18

		17-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Lunch for External Advisory Group		$269.68

		17-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Pdx Airport Parking		Airport parking at Portland Airport US - Mayoral trip to US		$8.59

		17-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Vovito		A meal at the accommodation in Seattle during the Mayoral sister city trip to US		$16.08

		17-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		La Provence Airport		Meal at the airport in Portland during the Mayoral trip to USA		$14.58

		17-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Executive Hotel Pacific		Expenses (parking, laundry) at Executive Hotel Pacific Seattle stayed 15-16 October as a part of May *		$183.41

		18-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Chevron 0203556		Petrol for the rental car in Seattle during the Mayoral sister city trip to Seattle		$41.94

		18-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Parkng Mgmt Co 0610130a		Parking in Portland - Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland US		$13.13

		18-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Roses Deli		Meal in Portland, US - as a part of Mayoral visit to USA		$11.20

		19-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Diamond Parking A402		Parking in Portland - Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland US		$17.89

		19-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		003 Ivars Salmon		Dinner (and tip) with 2 Seattle Council personnel - Mayoral trip to sister city Seattle		$274.86

		19-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Hotel Modera		Expenses at the Hotel Modera in Portland as a part of the Mayoral trip to sister city Seattle and Po *		$294.48

		22-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Shell Oil 57444008601		Petrol for rental car - Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland US		$59.02

		23-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Subway 00470138		Meals for Ariana Chief of Staff and the Mayor at Subway during the Mayoral trip to US		$12.31

		24-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Blue C Sushi		Meal in Seattle- Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland		$66.91

		25-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Uniguest Inc - Usd		Car parking for ENGEO meeting in San Francisco - Mayoral trip to US		$11.40

		25-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Alaska Air 0272154824062		Alaskan Airline extra luggage cost - extra suitcase for gifts, Mayoral trip to Seattle and Portland *		$432.00

		25-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Hyatt Hotels Seattle		Parking and tax at Grand Hyatt Seattle 19 - 25 October 2017 as a part of the Mayoral sister city tri *		$493.91

		26-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Moorhouse Godfreys		Stickvac for use in Mayor's Lounge		$149.00

		27-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Ace Parking Lot 4115		Car parking in San Francisco - Mayoral trip to US		$24.00

		31-Oct-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		Wreath for DM Andrew Turner for Canterbury Pilgrims and Early Settler		$130.00

		2-Nov-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World St Martins		Nibbles after Councill Meeting		$41.12

		6-Nov-17		MOMO Mayors Office		San Francisco Ap Cart		Luggage cart hire in San Francisco Airport during the Mayoral trip to US		$7.43

		16-Nov-17		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Rainey Designs Limited		10 brooches to be used as corporate gifts (3 used for the Mayor's trip to Seattle)		$345.00

		20-Nov-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Vegetarian option for Mayor Councillors ELT briefing day		$40.92

		20-Nov-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Lunch for Councillors Mayor and ELT		$175.87

		21-Nov-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Lunch provided for EAG committee		$186.99

		29-Nov-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		EAG committee Lunch		$222.54

		6-Dec-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Lunch provided for briefing day		$225.00

		7-Dec-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Twl 175 South City		Command Hocks		$14.00

		7-Dec-17		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies for Briefing days		$190.20

		12-Dec-17		MOMO Mayors Office		French Bakery Limited		Christmas morning tea		$26.10

		14-Dec-17		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		EAG meeting lunch		$297.86

		16-Jan-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Briscoes Chch Salisbury		Wine glasses to be kept in Mayor's Office		$41.97

		30-Jan-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Lunch provided for EAG committee meeting		$254.84

		14-Feb-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea for Prime Ministers Visit		$47.69

		17-Feb-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		Flowers for Prime Ministers Visit		$200.00

		22-Feb-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Strategy working day lunch 16 January		$141.26

		23-Feb-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		EAG final lunch meeting for 2017		$245.76

		28-Feb-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		EAG lunch		$471.17

		2-Mar-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Office morning tea supplies		$49.78

		2-Mar-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Afternoon tea supplies for staff member who has been her 3.5 years		$78.33

		26-Mar-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for Minister Faafoi and office morning tea supplies		$114.79

		13-Apr-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for Min Twyford		$19.93

		16-Apr-18		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Flowers On Cashmere		A wreath for the Mayor to lay at 2018 ANZAC Day Dawn Service		$180.00

		19-Apr-18		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Flowers On Cashmere		A wreath for the Mayor and flower arrangements to be displayed at the Transitional Cathedral for ANZ *		$267.00

		11-May-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning and afternoon tea supplies		$40.84

		1-Jun-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning and afternoon tea supplies during LTP workshops		$155.37

		7-Jun-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		ELT lunch meeting		$61.39

		7-Jun-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		LTP lunch meeting		$85.50

		8-Jun-18		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Wsl South City		2 white marker for the SOFIA Mayoral Welcome function name badge on 10 June 2018		$15.98

		12-Jul-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Supplies for morning tea for Mayor and Councillors and lunch for Min Woods visit		$128.82

		20-Aug-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Xtra $1 from invoice 1263		$1.00

		23-Aug-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for Mayor and Councillors plus Mayor and Councillors from Selwyn District Council		$39.61

		23-Aug-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Lunch for Councillors plus Mayor and Councillors from Selwyn District Council minus $1.00 which will *		$125.76

		23-Aug-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Lunch for Councillors plus Mayor and Councillors from Selwyn		$71.00

		27-Aug-18		MOMO Mayors Office		The Kitchen Cafe		Official morning tea welcome to Hila Oren		$45.00

		28-Aug-18		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Mayors For Peace		Mayors for Peace Membership Fee for 2017 and 2018 - Christchurch City is a member of Mayors for Peac *		$55.97

		31-Aug-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Fiddlesticks		Farewell for B Mills who has been here 11 years		$309.00

		3-Sep-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Lunch for workshop with Lauri Johnson		$18.02

		3-Sep-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Workshop lunch with Lauri Johnson		$82.50

		3-Sep-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Lunch provided for workshop with Lauri Johnson		$82.40

		10-Sep-18		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		A wreath for the Mayor to lay at the 9-11 Firefighters Memorial Service on 11 September		$115.00

		28-Sep-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Catering for Councillors lunch		$61.29

		10-Oct-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies for meetings		$74.88

		14-Nov-18		MOMO Mayors Office		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		Wreath for Canterbury Pilgrims and Early Settlers		$130.00

		21-Nov-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies for Councillors and Mayor plus nibbles for ECAN after meeting event 23 Nov		$129.99

		1-Dec-18		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		A flower arrangement and delivery for the CIR Mayoral End of Year Thank You Reception on 5 December *		$120.00

		13-Dec-18		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Christmas morning tea for Councillors		$29.16

		16-Jan-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Councillors Lunch 17 April 2018		$89.88

		16-Jan-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Councillor Lunch 10 April 2018		$203.31

		24-Jan-19		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Councillors Lunch with Min Woods		$27.39

		24-Jan-19		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies for Elected members		$79.87

		24-Jan-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Councillors lunch with Min Woods		$127.00

		24-Jan-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Councillors Lunch with Min Woods		$82.00

		5-Feb-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Morning tea for Councillors accounting training session		$112.70

		14-Feb-19		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Office morning tea supplies and working lunch for Performance and Employment Committee		$60.21

		14-Feb-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Sushi Time Southcity		Working lunch for performance and employment committee		$18.60

		26-Feb-19		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		A wreath and a small posy for the Mayor to lay at the 2019 EQ Memorial Service events on 22 February *		$210.00

		26-Feb-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Sustainability meeting with Vicki Buck and invited guests		$243.00

		4-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		Lunch provided for invited guests with Saddie Morgan		$500.26

		4-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Relish Catering		CIR with Sam Johnson Maya from Hawaii and invited guests		$599.61

		6-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Briscoes Chch Salisbury		Material for repair to Mayoral Chains box		$6.99

		6-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Spotlight Stores NZ Ltd		Materials for repairs to Mayoral Chains box		$11.55

		6-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Price Wise Limited		Padlocks for Mayoral Chains box		$19.00

		11-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Spotlight Stores NZ Ltd		Fabric to repair Mayoral Chains box		$8.00

		11-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Spotlight Stores NZ Ltd		Fabric to repair Mayoral Chains box		$8.35

		19-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Aromaunga Baxter Flowers		Flowers for Mayor's Lounge for PM visit		$60.00

		28-Mar-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Freshchoice City Mkt		Lunch with Minister Woods Councillors and ELT		$247.80

		2-Apr-19		EXCI Civic & International Relations		Mayors For Peace		Mayors For Peace annual membership fee for 2019		$27.30

		2-Apr-19		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Morning tea supplies		$69.81

		15-Apr-19		MOMO Mayors Office		Lincraft NZ Limited		Black ribbon to secure gown for graduation		$6.98

		23-Apr-19		MOMO Mayors Office		New World South City		Office morning tea supplies		$49.91







